

ITEM NO.48

Court No.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11250/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WP No. 644/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S SWIBER OFFSHORE CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJ LOYD LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11535 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 11250 Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Dutta, Adv. for
 Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

SLP 11535 Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
 Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dhirendra Nagi, Adv.
 Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Ananya Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that pleadings are complete.

2

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the parties, list this matter in the last week of May, 2011 before the Vacation Bench.

The interim arrangements made by the High Court shall continue in the meantime.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master