

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11250/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WP No. 644/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S SWIBER OFFSHORE CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJ LOYD LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11535 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/06/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.A. Dada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Negi, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

:1:

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

(07.06.2011)

contd...

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the various parties agree

and submit that these matters need to be finally disposed of

at the hearing of the interim application itself. We find
request to be reasonable.

Keeping in view the urgency in the matter, we consider
it appropriate to direct the listing of these matters for
final disposal in the first week of July 2011.

Till the next date, the interim order as passed by the
High Court shall continue.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master