

ITEM NO. 3

Court No.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11250/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WP No. 644/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S SWIBER OFFSHORE CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJ LOYD LTD. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
[for final disposal ]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11535 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[for final disposal ]

Date: 26/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 11250 Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Rustogi, Adv.  
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv. for  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

SLP 11535

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhirendra Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

For ONGC

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

2

## O R D E R

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 11250 of 2011 commenced his arguments at 12.15 p.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List these matters on 27.7.2011 on the top of the board..

Court Master

Assistant Registrar